FRATICLID DIALGC. eee v v i neand

Verswus

Tw«J'ﬁ

than for amnellont

Tovom for recpondent

JUNGIDNT OF [mTurt, T

This is an apoeal by Trancic Disloo azainzt the ”vﬂntam
ol dawages awoarded him arvising from o motor webhicle accident,

Tn Ihe material doy the sopellant was driving & motar wvzhicle,

in wvniich were bis wife nnd 2 minor child, snd his wvehicle cone

\..1

¢
inte eollision with a wmotor vehicle driven by the respondent,

fea ! “ i
-ho lﬂul&ent cceured on 26th Ausust, 1984, The appellent and

bhic wife topether with the minor ciild filed-a sidit in the
Jugreme Court for damzges for injuries suctained due to the

collizion, The anpellant claimed long and damages under three

{a) Toszs and demage owing to permanent
impzirment and disability - Rs 75,000

(b) Temporary disebility Pain

and suffering - Az 25,000
(¢) Woral damages - Rs 10,000

e wife and child ecch elzinecd dama“ s only for itemporary
Ti7ability end pain, ascessed respeciively at Zs,50,00C and

M

. 75,000,

The Supreme Court {(Ahmed, J.) found thet the respondent
wan aclely to blame for the collisicon, and awarded the azppellant

n incle sum of 15.30,000/=, and awarded the wife and child

LW.1,,CCO, and 15.4,000 respectively. Only the appellant is anpesling

PR that judgment, on guontum,

o]

LR AR VA



The injurics suffered by the appsllant were serious. The
aroellant was azed 24 at the material time and wos employed as a
acavy veniele driver., He suffersd

1 dislocation of risht kip - hip joint was fractured -
J L

a
‘ﬁ

the fracture has now mended,

(2) Loss of © central teeth and chinping of a tenth

"

tooth = the teeth are still awaiting replaocement

(3) Decp lzceration of thz Llip aud chin - morks of
injury are still visible,
{4} Tractured sternum — thishas now mended,

The appellant was hoospitalised for 7 weeks and iz still
attending sz an out-paticnt for hic injuriss, He 10@
suffered disfisurement owing to the lip and chin loeerailon.
The appellant stated that he used to suffer from asthms but
that had been cured: however his asztbhmatie attacks seened
1o be returning and asccording to medical opinion this wag
porsible beocause of the inhwlalion treotment civen o the
appellants A% a romalt of the injury to his righit hip the.
medical opinion i~ that he may get arthritis of hiz.right
nin in the course of the next 10 to 19 years, The injuries
n3d coused him ssvere ysin. e had to ume crutehes bub
direontinued uning thenm 2fter 3 months., He can no Llonger
drive heavy vehicles, hs 1o now driving lisght oaes. | His
total disebility wos estimeled by the doctor do e 15 of

nermal workine capacity.

lir, Nathon for thz appellant haa attacked the global sun of

L 50,000 awarded as menifestly inzdequote, He cubmitted that the

Falt]

trial judge had also failed to sufficiently consider the paycholosical,

iy aical and mentel effcet of thesc injuries on the appellant.

Mr, Karan for the respondent contended that the trial judge had
T

tolmen into censziderstion all the relevont Fociors snd his aword should

not be interflered with,

cieenes/3



I think, as 2 rule, an appeal court would be disinelined %o disturb
ticfied

2% the triel judse had acted on some wrong principle of law, or that

o oword of dameges mede by a trisl judge unless the court 1s =

the sum awarded is manifestly so high or low as to smount to an
crvoncons estimate of the damarme nuffersd by the plaimptiff, =ee
Piind v, E'.ovcrl"- (1935) 1¥.3B. 354,

In thig caae T have carefully concidered the injuries sullored

Ty the aprellent and ny reaction to the total sum awarded is thot it

iz Tar too leow, and would indicotes that the trisl judge had made an

cntirely erroncous estimate of the damnge muffered by the 3wﬁ°374nt
I 4nke into conciderstion the disfursoment suffered, the Llikelihsod of an
arthritic sttack on his right hip und the possible re~activetion

o Lis asthmatic attack., It io true thot the trial judge had thege

P

fastors in mind, but I think he d4id not sive thea suffl 01ent woisht,

I would increase the domages awnrded, to R3.50,000 under the
hree heade os followa:
(a) loss and damage due to permenent

140

disability snd immairment - 25,000
It 2

(b)  temporary disebility vain

. and suffering - 15,000
(c)  moral demages - 10,080

Thz appellant has been sucecssful in his apneal and he wiil have

his cozts of the appeal,

at this day of 1986,

[
2
o
i

-
o




IN THE SEYCHELLES COURT OF APPEAL

.
Francois Dialoo Appei]ant
v/s
Frank Bonte Respondent

Civil Appeal No.15 pf 1987

Judgment of Goburdhun J.A

The appellant along with two others brought an action before the
Supreme Court claiming damages from the respondent for loss, pain and
suffering sustained by them in a roadzaccident in which the motor-vehicles
of the appellant and the respondent were involved.

The learned trial judge found the respondent liable and awarded the
appellant R30,000 as damages.

The appeal is against quantum only.

In assessing damages the main factors to be taken into consideration
are age,'the injuries sustained, pain and suffering endured and diminution

in the future earning capacity of the plaintiff.

The main injuries sustained by the appellant were:

1 Dislocation of the right hip with acetabular fracture.
2. Loss of nine central teeth and chipping of a tenth.

3. A deep laceration of the lip and chin.
4

Fractured sternum.

The mediéal report reads as follows:"He required a leg manipulation
27/8/85 when it was noted that the hip was unstable and he was treated
with traction to his right leq.

He suffered and post operative attack of asthma and chest infection,

possibly due to inhalation. Four tooth roots were removed by Mr Watt -
Dental Surgeon on 17/8/85.

w

On 1/10/85 he had a major operation by Dr Coste to stabilize his
right hip.. By 12/10/85 his operation wound had healed and he was
e, — eand2




discharged from hospital.”

"For the future he may get arthritis of his right hip in 10-15
years time and taking all these factors into account I would estimate

his total disability to be in the region of 15% of normal working c¢apacity."

The Appellant is 24. He stayed 7 weeks in hospital. He has scars
on his chin, leg and right hip. His facial appearance has changed as a
result of the injuries sustained by him. A piece of metal had to be
introduced in his body. The injuries sustained by the appellant were
serious and he must have experienced considerable pain during the time

he was under treatment in hospital.

Taking into consideration all the facts of the case I find the global/
sum awarded to the appellant to be manifestly inadequate. I COnsiqef a
more realistic assessment of the global damages suffered by the appellant
would be R50,000. I accordingly allow the appeal and amend the judgment
of the trial judge by dele ting the figures R30,000 and R46,000 appearing
therein and substituting them by the figures Rs50,000 and R66,000
respectively. The respondent to pay the costs of this appeal.

Justice of Appeal

Supreme Court

Victoria

June 1988




IN ThE SUYREME COQURT OF CEYCHELLES

Civil Appeal No. 15 of 1987

S e e e v vt . B i s s et s St

Frangois LIALOO
V.

Frank BONTE

I have read the judgment of my brother Judges

and I agrce that the appeal should be allowed.

The Appellant should receive Rs 50,000 and
Rs 66,000 instead of Rs 30,000 and Rs 46,000. -

The Respondent shall pay thé costs of this

appeal,

(M-Wd'

/
/éw%wa /1,{&:;/@: 74’—1/'\ %W |
| ,"7"’% &

Ao e é””"/‘

'{ _ g0, e /ﬁ ‘%/‘A/a “r |

5



	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6

